DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 11/21/2019 FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAIDSERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING _ COMPLETED [Grab your reader's attention with a great quote from the document or use this space B. WING to emphasize a key point. To place this text 11/13/2019 box anywhere on the page, just drag it.] STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE KENWOOD DRIVE HOME DURHAM, NC 27712 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) W 111 CLIENT RECORDS W 111 W111 CFR(s): 483.410(c)(1) The facility must develop and maintain a A review of systems revealed that ASI policies and recordkeeping system that documents the client's procedures regarding IPP's was not adhered to for health care, active treatment, social information, client #3 in that the dates on the IPP were inaccurate and protection of the client's rights. and did not reflect the current year's review data and information. To correct the deficiency IPP's will be reviewed and revised annually or more often if This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: necessary and will reflect the accurate information from members of ASI interdisciplinary team as Based on record review and interview, the facility information is made available to the OP. failed to ensure the content of each individual's Additionally, the QP will be re-trained on how to Restrictive Program/Behavioral Medication accurately complete an IPP to reflect current and Review was accurate for 1 of 3 audit clients (#3). accurate data. To prevent this problem from The finding is: occurring again, the Program Director will monitor the IPP's within 10 days of the interdisciplinary team Client #3's individual program plan (IPP), IPP meeting to ensure that the IPP's reflect the current contained inaccurate information. and accurate data and will report any discrepancies to the Executive Director for further action if necessary. Record review on 11/13/19 of client #3's IPP Items listed above will be completed within 30 days revealed it was complete on 5/22/18 then closed with a single line and hand written 5/22/19. after the approval of the plan of correction. Further review revealed annual physical was completed 2/2/18 and medication review was last complete on 4/9/18. Additional review of the record revealed the latest annual physical was completed on 2/6/19 and last medication review was completed 4/8/19. Interview on 9/4/19 with the qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) revealed the

W 248

information was inaccurate in the IPP. INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM PLAN CFR(s): 483.440(c)(7)

A copy of each client's individual plan must be made available to all relevant staff, including staff of other agencies who work with the client, and to the client, parents (if the client is a minor) or legal guardian.

W 248

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

DHSR-MH Licensure Sect

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUM CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICA			FOF	ED: 11/21/2019 RM APPROVED O. 0938-0391
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OB PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REI	PRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		6-19	X6) DATE
Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk *) der other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patiollowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of cordays following the date these documents are made available and participation. **ORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete*	notes a deficiency which the ents. (See instructions.) Excrection is provided. For pure	institution may be excused from tept for nursing homes, the finding homes the above findings as	correcting providing it is determ gs stated above are disclosable	e 90 days sable 14 ntinued

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY
NAME OF PROVIDER OF SUPPLIED		34G246	B. WING		11/13/2019	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712	111	/13/2019
(X4) II PREFI TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	DN LD	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 24	This STANDARD is Based on reviews ar failed to assure outs of each client. This a (#3). The finding is: Clients #3 did not har plans (IPP) and curre (BIP) available to at the day program. Review on 11/13/19 office revealed an IPP dated 4/1/19. This was on file at the office During an interview or intellectual disabilities confirmed they though client's current IPP's a day program. MGMT OF INAPPROFIBEHAVIOR CFR(s): 483.450(b)(3) Techniques to manage	not met as evidenced by: nd interviews the facility ide services meet the needs affected 1 of 3 audit clients we current individual program ent behavior intervention plan the day program. 12/19 at the day program of ealed an individual program 2/18 and BIP dated 4/1/17. Irrent IPP and BIP on file at of client #4's record at the dated 5/22/19 and BIP s the most current IPP, BIP 11/13/19, the qualified professional (QIDP) at the day program had the and BIP's available at the PRIATE CLIENT e inappropriate client e used as a substitute for	W 24		to the n on the rate and and IP. To ned on id m and m from conitor o assure IP has . The non-strict ding	
						1

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLU		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1 (20) 111	TIOLE COLUMN	OIVIBIN	O. 0938-0391
	AN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	34G246		B. WING			1/13/2019
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712	CODE	17 13/2019
(X4) PREF TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULDBE	COMPLETION DATE
W 26	This STANDARD is Based on record revinterview, the facility techniques to managincorporated into an This affected 1 of 3 a is: Client #4's use of Ps behavior control was active treatment plant Review on 11/13/19/orders dated 6/1//19 Klonopin, Naltrexone Propanolol and Ingremanagement. Review on 11/13/19 of treatment plan reveal (BSP) implemented 8	not met as evidenced by: riew and confirmed with rfailed to assure all ge behavior were active treatment program. audit clients (#4). The finding ychotropic medication for a not incorporated into an	W 2	W288 – A review of systems at AS client to which the deficiency mentihas been discharged from ASI, howe this issue and to prevent it from occiclents, ASI will strictly adhere to its procedures regarding psychotropic nepsychologist responsible for develop will be retrained on how to include a especially psychotropic medications, according to the physician's orders. deficiency and to assure this is an iso and not a systemic issue, the QP will review of ASI BSP's to assure that the are included on the BSP's for other clithe scheduled CRC meeting, the QP wBSP's to assure that these medication on the BSP's. Items listed above will be implemented days after the plan of correction is approximately according to the plan of correction is approximately according to the process of the plan of correction is approximately according to the process of the plan of correction is approximately according to the process of the plan of correction is approximately according to the process of the plan of correction is approximately according to the process of the plan of correction is approximately according to the process of the plan of correction is approximately according to the process of the plan of correction is approximately according to the process of the plan	oned (client #4) ever, to correct pring with other policies and nedications. The ing the BSP's II medications, on the BSP To correct this lated incidence conduct a e medications lients. During will monitor the s are included	r
W 313	Ingrezza behavior mai acknowledge the med in the BSP DRUG USAGE CFR(s): 483.450(e)(3) Drugs used for control	professional (QIDP) ceives Klonopin, , Seroquel, Propanolol and nagement. She further ication should be included of inappropriate behavior	W 313			
	must not be used until	it can be justified that the ehavior clearly outweigh				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAIDSERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		34G246	B. WING		11	1/13/2019
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712	DE	713/2019
(X4) II PREFI TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	OULDBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 31	This STANDARD is Based on record revialled to ensure a drictient #3's inappropriate the potentially hehaviors outweight This affected 1 of 4 at Client #3's behavior of psychotropic medial Review on 11/13/19 a behavior support place (0) challenging the twelve (12) consecution Additional review of corders dated 8/14/19 Risperdal prescribed of monthly progress of July'19 revealed the catargeted behaviors. A record did not indicate	not met as evidenced by: riew and interview, the facility ug used for the control of iate behavior was used only narmful effect of the the harmful effect of thedrug. audit clients. The finding is: data did not support the use cation. of client #3's record revealed an (BSP) the client to exhibit behavior per month for ive months. dient #3's current physician's indicated an order for for behavior. Further review totes from January '18 - slient had exhibited 0 dditional review of the ethe interdisciplinary team intinued use of the drug in	W 3	W313 A review of systems revealed of his bizarre and unusual behaviors had be non-occurring for several years. Upon for and in communications with both ASI's Psychiatrist, in 2014, a reduction in mediprecipitated bizarre and unusual behavior. ASI's nurse noted that in every quarreview, the psychiatrist and the nurse dispossibility of reducing the Risperdal bec. W3 was not displaying any bizarre or unubehaviors, and had not been since 2014, the continued use of Risperdal for Client discussed in the IDT meeting. To correct the IDT with input from both the psychianurse will discuss individuals on psychotreview their behavior data and decide if the attempted to reduced or not. The QP will be re-trained on the necessity of combetween the disciplines especially regard psychotropic drugs. To prevent this from again, the CRC chair will monitor the disusage of psychotropic drugs and assure the from the physician is obtained to be discussed in the physician is obtained to be discusted. These issues will be corrected within 30 capproval of this plan of correction.	een stable and urther review nurse and our lication ors in client terly drug d discuss the rause client issual. However, #3 was not at this issue, atrist and the tropic drugs, the meds can and Nurse ing use of a occurring cussions of that input issed in the	1
W 325	professional (QIDP) condiscussed client #3's considered psychotropic medications of the psychotropic medication of the psychotropic medication of the psychotropic medication of the psychotropic medication of the psychological professional (QIDP) conditions of the psychological psychological professional (QIDP) conditions of the psychological psycholo	ied intellectual disabilities on firmed the team had not continued use of on in relation to the lack of ver 2 years.	W 325			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAIDSERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED													
	h _1	34G246	B. WING	ì		11	/13/2019													
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712		/13/2019													
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	N .D	(X5) COMPLETION DATE													
	examinations of ear includes routine so examinations as dephysician. This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ens	ach client that at a minimum creening laboratory etermined necessary by the s not met as evidenced by: eview and staff interview, the ure lab work was obtained as sician for 2 of 3 audit clients	W 3		W325 A review of systems revealed that labs that hordered from the physician had not been comin a timely manner. ASI has an electronic herecord that should be utilized to assure that appointments are kept. In addition, ASI utility paper appointment tracking system that is kep front of the medical records. To correct this is the RN and lead staff will be re-trained on the THERAP, our electronic health record, as we how to use the paper appointment tracking sy. To prevent this from occurring again the RN monitor appointments scheduled on/ in the tracking appointment appointment tracking in the tracking appointment appointments scheduled on/ in the tracking appointments scheduled on/ in the tracking appointments scheduled on/ in the tracking sy.	ppleted ealth zes a pt in the ssue, e use of ill as stem.														
	a. Lab work for clien ordered. Review on 11/13/19 physician's order re w/Diff, CMP, A1C, L Additional review of	of client #3's current vealed the following: CBC clipid Panel every 6 months. client #3's current record ecent labs dated 2/9/19.			system to ensure appointments are met on a massis. When labs are returned, they will be file entered into THERAP by the RN or her design such as the lead staff. Additionally, the Program Director will assist RN with the monitoring of Lead Staff to ensurappointments are met during the designated tirtisted in the approved tracking system on a mosasis.	the														
! i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	During an interview ntellectual disabilities confirmed client #3's more recent labs. D. Review of client # evealed a physician nonths period. The part of the period is a current medicat aid "Labs every six lc, and lipid panels."	on 11/13/19, the qualified es professional (QIDP) is record did not have any 2's record on 11/13/19 is order dated 6/2/19 for a six physician's order listed client ions and a statement that months, CBC w/Diff, CMP, "Further review of client the last labs were collected															r	The tracking system will be displayed in the freach medical record book for easy access and eview. Items listed above will be completed within 3 lays of approval of plan of correction.		
be th	oordinator revealed ollected since 8/22/ e provided to suppo	9 with the QIDP and program that labs have been 18, but no paperwork could out this. The QIDP confirmed the last labs were collected on solete Event ID: B05111			ID:922084 If continuation															

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION				JIVID INO. 0938-038		
	AND PLA	D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
1										
L			34G246	B. WING			11/13/2019			
	NAME (OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		7 - 0/1010	_	
	KENW	OOD DRIVE HOME				004 KENWOOD DRIVE				
1		200000				OURHAM, NC 27712				
	(X4) IC		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	N DE	(X5)		
	TAG	REGULATORYORLS	CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	IATE	COMPLETIC	IN	
1				-		DEFICIENCY)				
-	W 32	5 Continued From pag	ne 5	W 3	25					
		8/22/18.	, ,		1	A review of systems revealed that dental			1	
	W 35		DENTAL DIAGNOSTIC	W 3!	518	appointments had been set up, however, the le	ad staff		*	
		SERVICE			1	failed to take the clients to their appointments correct this issue, the lead staff will be retrain	To			
		CFR(s): 483.460(f)(1	1)		i	mportance of assuring all dental appointment	ed in ine	e		
-		Comprehensive den	tal diagnostic services		k	cept. Additionally, dental appointments should	d be	1.		
		include a complete e	extraoral and intraoral		ti	placed in THERAP and in our paper appointm racking system as well. To prevent this from	ent	1 10 100		
1		examination, using a	II diagnostic aids necessary		0	ccurring again, the QP will monitor the denta	ıl			
-		to properly evaluate t	the client's condition not later		a	ppointments to assure that the lead staff are ollowing up with the appointments and docur				
		(unless the examinat	admission to the facility admission was completed within		11	nem in THERAP and on the paper appointme	nt			
		twelve months before	e admission).		tr	acking system on a monthly basis. This paper	r			
					re	ystem will be displayed in the front of each mecord book for easy access and review.	edical		40.00	
									0.00	
		This STANDARD is n	not met as evidenced by:		of	Items listed above will be completed within a f approval of plan of correction.	30 days		1	
i		Based on record review	ew and interview the facility		0	approval of plan of correction.				
		failed to assure 1 of 3	audit clients (#4) was							
		month after admission	amination no later than one n to the facility. The finding							
		is:	to the lacinty. The linding							
		0" . " . " . "							1	
		timely manner.	ive a dental examination in a							
		antery mainter.							1	
		Review on 11/13/19 o	f client #4's record revealed							
		he was admitted into t	the facility on 10/18/18.							
		performed as of 11/12	ed no dental examination /19. This assessment was					11		
		not performed within 3	30 days of his admission.						10000	
			11/13/19, the qualified							
		intellectual disabilities confirmed client #4's d	ental examination have not							
		been completed since	his admission.						1	
V		FOOD AND NUTRITIC	ON SERVICES	W 460			100	1000	1	
		CFR(s): 483.480(a)(1)								
					1					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

	NT 4 7 7 1 4 7 1		T WILDIONIDOLITVICES			0	OMB NO. 0938-039		
A	AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
			34G246	B. WING	i		44	/12/2010	
Г	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11	/13/2019	
	KENWO	OOD DRIVE HOME			5	004 KENWOOD DRIVE DURHAM, NC 27712			
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	is the second of	Each client must reconvell-balanced diet in specially-prescribed This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facility clients (#2) received as indicated. The find as indicated. The find Client #2's diet was reconventional to the find t	ceive a nourishing, including modified and diets. Inot met as evidenced by: ons, record reviews and y failed to ensure 1 of 3 audit his specially-prescribed diet ding is: Inot followed. Inat the day program on the color of the diagram on the color of the diagram of the color of the diagram of the color of the diagram	W 4	fill III III III III III III III III III	A review of systems revealed that the menu of followed for specific diets. To correct this is Dietitian will revise the menu to reflect a clear precise break down of everyone's dietary need frome, and the lead staff and staff will be retracted in the importance of assuring clients have the collects. To prevent this deficiency from occurring ain, the QP will monitor the meals prepared and staff and other staff on a monthly basis to that diets are be adhered to. Additionally, ASI's Dietitian will complete means beervations of meals to ensure the menu is for y staff. Items listed above will be completed within if approval of plan of correction.	sue, the ir and ds of the ined on rrecting by the bassure onthly llowed		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		JLTIPLE DING _	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
W. W. W. W. W		34G246	B. WING	3			11/13/2019
KENWO	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			500	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 4 KENWOOD DRIVE RHAM, NC 27712	E	11/13/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULDRE	COMPLETION DATE
W 460	Continued From pagoptions.	ge 7	W	460			